In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the LI Q 1 4
Insalvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

aamneore  Notice of final account prior to dissolution

Insclvency Act 1886, in CVI_

Companies House

T

02/05/2019 #298
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number ’0 E,?!?F(TI?’?’?

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full I 103 Bar Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Amanda

Surname Wade

E Liquidator’s address

Building name.’number| 30 Finsbury Square

Street |

Post town i London

County/Region

Postode Elclafp[ [2]v]u

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Fullforenamels) | Kevin J O e it aecion vt s bout

Surpame Hellard another liguidator,

E Liquidator’s address ®

Building namelnumber| 30 Finsbury Square nglgiruilg:;ggrtﬂ; T

Street ‘ another liquidatar,
|

Post town | London

County/Region

Pustcode (Elcf2[P[ [2fv[u

Country l

0417 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liquidator’s release

O Tick if ane or more creditors objected to liquidator's release,

7 |

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Stguature

Signature date

2 ol T2lolila

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers af the public record.

Centact name

Nicola Connolly

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Campany name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

30 Finsbury Square

Post 1owr:

London

|
|
|
|

County/Region

== [efcfa]r] [2]v]u

Caunty

|DX

Telephone

0161 953 6900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
informatien held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukfcompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gowv.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




1.1

1.2

13

31
32

4.2

4.3

44

4.5
46

6.1

103 Bar Limited - In Liquidation (the Company)
Final account of the joint liquidators

Introduction

| refer to the above liguidation which commenced on 15 October 2010 with the appointment of Anf
Anwar of Rifsons as liquidator of the Company.

On 15 March 2012, pursuant to an application made by the Association of Certified Chartered
Accountants in its capacily as Mr Anwar's Regulatory Professional Body, the High Court of England &
Wales made an order transferring Mr Anwar's insolvency case portfolio in a Biock Transfer Order to
myself and Kevin J Heliard of this office.

The following appendices are included with this report:

+ Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the period from 15 Match 2018 to date and
also for the whole liquidation

= Appendix B, an account of the former liquidator's receipts and payments from 15 October 2010 to
15 March 2012 {the whole of his period of office)

s Appendix C, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is 06790893.

Events since progress repost to 14 March 2018
Since my last report, | have received tax clearance from HM Revenue & Customs.

| am now in a position to progress the Company to dissolution.

Investigations

As previously advised, a claim was lodged in Mr Anwar's bankruptey for the costs incurred in bringing
this matter to a close as necessitated by the failure to deliver up records by Mr Anwar.

As previously reported, a dividend of £337 was received on the claim in the bankruptcy at the rate of
7.1pinthe £

During the period of this report, a further dividend of £42 has been received on the claim in the
bankruplicy at the rate of 0.89p in the £.

Across the Anwar portfolio | have incurred central disbursements. These costs are not attributable to any
single Company, for example, legal costs associated with the application to transfer the companies in
the portfolic. These costs are a joint and severat liability of the companies and were allocated equally
across the companies at the rate of ¢c£300 including VAT per Company.

Of the above dividends, £303 has been used as consideration towards these costs.

No further dividends are expected and as such, | will now take steps to progress the Company to
dissolution.

Assets

My enquiries as regards any Company assets are concluded and no further action is proposed.
Liabilities

Secured and Preferential Creditors

There are no secured or preferential creditors in this matter.



62
6.3

Unsecured Creditors
The Statement of Affairs estimated unsecured claims totalling £190,740,

There are insufficient funds available to enable a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix C for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.

Data protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the tiguidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirerments under
applicable Data Protection |egisiationflaw in the United Kingdom.

%b [ z2h
Amanda Wade

Joint Liquidator

Date:

Enc



Appendix A

103 Bar Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 March 2012 to 1 March 2019

From From
15/03/2012 15/03/2018
Statement to to
of Affairs 14/03/2018 01/03/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
Dividend from Anwar's Estate 337.15 42.23 379.38
Payments
VAT irrecoverable 50.44 8.50 58.94
Contribution to Portfolic Expenses 252.20 0.00 25220
Storage Costs 0.00 42.49 4249
Bank Charges 0.00 25.75 25.75
.. 264 7674 37938
Net Receipts/(Payments) 34.51 (34.51) 0.00
Made up as foliows
Floating Current Account - 34.51 {34.51) 0.00
34.51 (34.51) 0.00

Note:



103 BAR LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

Appendix B

SUMMARY OF THE FORMER LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS COVERING

THE PERICD FROM 15 OCTOBER 2010 TO 14 MARCH 2012

RECEIPTS

PAYMENTS

Baiance of funds in hand as at
14 March 2012

Statement of Statement of
Affairs Affairs
Estimated to Total to
Book Vaiues Realise 1410372012
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 G.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

The above figures have been summarised from documents prepared by Mr Anwar and
have not been independently verified by ourselves



{sooniwion 'S99} ‘$1ybu) SI0NPaID J0) LUOIBULIOI

aunsojosip Bupinbses sdiysuonesl

soleosse 0} sjuawded

MIOM N0 PajoBuUCD-gns

sosuadxa pue sjuUBWasINgsIp

sajel no abieyo Aunoy

pouad ey} Suunp wea] ey} pue siofepmdif jurof augl Aq aUop 3iom

siseq 29}

'sian02 | Auewwns U] (BdIS) 6 92n0eld
Aouanjosu Jo Juswalels pue (sejny By)) 9L0Z SeINX (Sajem 9 pueiBull) AouaAjosu| By} ‘9861 10V ADUBAIOSU| BY} JO SHUsWSLINba: ay) Yiw uonduN(uoa ul pasedaid ussq sey xipuadde sy

8INSOOSIP § 90110BId ADUBAIOSU| JO JUBWSIEIS

sajeloosse Jlsy) Jo siojepinbi| Juiol 8y} 0} sasuadxa pue uoljelsunwial ‘sjuswied

- xipuaddy



pojied ey ut

0zZIur3 962'L3 Sy g paJInau] 28y [2j0)
SICUPDLD 0) Jjoueq
{21aueuy; 129811p ou pey pue sjuswalnbaz
Aoniels Yy Buikidwos jo esodind

ay} Joj Ap|0s pajaldwion sem jiom Siy| = uonebrqo Aloimels . sougydwoo xey  « xey

SIOUPSID O} JIBLUeg
[eioUBUY J0AJIP OU PR PUB SJuSLalNbel
Aoymezs yiwm Buiddwio? jo asodind

Buipun
ayj 10j A|8j0s pajaidwion SBM Y:OM SIY] e nozae jueq uonepinby ay ebeuewr o] » UOHEIISIIKLPE JUNDJOE YUBE ¢ o Buyiq ‘kinsess M

SioNpa 0] )jeusq
[eIOUBUY JoRllp OU pBY pue $juswalinbal

Aciness ypw Buifidwos jo esadind podal
SuoisIoap 3 sanjou
all 1o A|9|0S PalSidLIOD SEM JOMSI] = uonefygo Ainiels e [BNULR jo UONENWIZ PUB M3lAG! UONRIBDAI] ¢ gypinoup 'sliodey
SI0}IPaID O} Jjeuaq
[eRDUEUL 1981P Ou peY pue Siuawannbai
Aonjeis yum Bulfiduwiod jo asodind smamal Bl
8yl 10§ Aj9j0s pes|diios semom SIy| e 8oURWIO0 [EUIBJUY = ELUSIUI PUE SSED 8L JO JUBLUABRUBW JIBIBAD ¢ awefieuew ase)
0ZTZ  96L1LY sy g uogensjujupy

PRLHOU a9y S101paId 0} IHAUBG {B1oUBUIY AIBSSIDU SBM HIOM DU AUM BUOR IO HIOM JO By

"SISA|EUE S0UBLRA BIBWINSS

$38) [BIUSWINU B DUB S)BLUIISS $88) 8Y) WoJ) SesuelBa AR Jo suonesidl pue j1oedwll ey Jo uoleueidxe apnoul am ‘ajqesijdde aiaypA “UOIELLIOUE SIY} IR0 189S (jeouawny Ag pamo||o)
anielBu) 59|qR} Buimolio; au) "suop yiom sy Jo uoleuedxs arleley spnoid o) paanber OSIE 81 B\ "9SBI SIU) U0 $39) AUE MEIP O} S{TRIIEAR SPUN) JUSDIRNSU) DI8 218L) BSNEDSQ BBWHSS
s99) & papacud Jou sAey apn ‘Papircid ajewise $99) AuB JSUIEBE SE ') Ylim UOIDBULOS Ul PBLINOUE Sasuadxe AU Buipniaul ‘pousd ayl Wi SUOD SIOM [ENJOR JO SIS0D |IR1ap o) palinbal a1e app

pouad ayi Buunp wes) Jay} pue sioepinbi) Juiol ayy AQ aUOp YIOAA
YBRos 84 10U {iw eAcIddE B0} 4ONS S PUR DSED SIU) UC 5&&) AUB MBID 0} S|UBjIBAR SPUNY JUSIDWNSL SJE 218U 'J9S USaq 10U sey SISeq 99} ay) Modal SI) 10 alep sy} je sy

sioyepinby Juiof ayy Jo siseq 884

o xXipuaddy



o Xipuaddy

U3 aep o) pred 1500 UK 10|

$I50D SUIN 10T JRINO 108]J8 10U SSOP S A MOL “ SPOI SNONEIE 01 18P AL NIOA 1O SRR 15U DR SU IO UOURDORE “SWHISAS SunIoddl GUIS MO OF SIHRLBILELUS 01 (] -

SANOMNS PUL SIABRURL IR ISISSE SIPIIOU SANOENT -
$:5RUNU PUE SINOE D SIDOSIE Sepnou IabTUT Y -
$I0109AP PUR SHIULEA SSPNOAN HRIN o -

SON

S1°SGZ'SE

52°8¥5

SLShY

5072

00°cay

SEL

Si°0z¢

S50

[

009

090
561

SL1PE
0008
05'p2L

00t

0L

0s0 -

05942

pran: ¥

021

S80 |-

0052

00°8S

T4

oc |-

SLeE

S50

SIaployaieys
SUCISIONP B SHOHOU “SI0NPHID 0) SIoday
HO 3 5di 20
|e1auag
suoIsUS g
ne)
Bupun) g Bupq "finseasy
ssejje JO ILIRIS

e
8
x

mlli
- .

UopERIUREPY

S8

®1ausg)

spuspiai]

AN JO UCHUMNIY
pamnoasup

suoisuad 3 saadopdwy

painoag

A

SHup#D

N o™

saadojdais JOIUSSHONOBHPHOIGH(]
frIauaq)

S33f0[dws 103 | 10)0BNP | 10¥]I(]
s@sse M0

i
-
ol
.
o~

gllﬁﬁmllﬂ!ll-

B 38

ﬂllsmkall

al

suopabinsasyy

N EN KOG T

[Tiaual)

adueINsUy

siassw I

Aued pans g s1usuaaiSe Guised| “aseyoind aiy
ss601d--Ji0 A oG

SIOW A | SBIMN]) “AIBURjORE Uk

SIGIp 1810 § s)00Qg

Ayadoirg

uaop My

SSUISNG JO G

gl g
&

5

S!IISKIIIII

SIS 3O %%‘@l

jriduac)
(1r13usb) Butpwry

lil‘

|ll|

ilie.llls'
*

Bupea]

S10ZIE0N0 9 SLOZIEINSL Woly polidg

poyad sy 104 SISA[RUR 1SO0 M) BJIS PITRQ



uswpuawe ue yons Bumo)o; podas Ixau ay; uiyim pepielap aq
HiM sjuswpuswe Auy "pouad siy) jo pus 8uy 1e sajel ino afieys 1no puswe o] /BN Byl BrBsel BpN §L0Z J8qoI00 | Bususwwoo pouad yuow g} ayj Jo) Ajdde seies 1no ebleys yuaund sy

DLt -9l S51 - 064 0L1 - 591 851 - 051 yoddng

08k 0gi finseasy
§£2 - 002 0bZ - 59i g€z - 002 0rT - 89k lojensiwpy
gLE- 002 528 - 5% GLE - 092 62¢ - G¥ aAnoex3
0pE - 00E 0S¢ - 00E ove - 00¢ 0se - 008 sabeuew JuRIsISsY
S9¥ - OvE 0Z¥ — ObE G9¥ - 0Pt 02y - 0rg sabeuey
0¥G - Svv S6Y - Gty O¥S - Sty G6F - Gt Jopanp ejenossy
TARR S8 - G8Y gz. - o8y 966 - &b Jojoang
008- 015 SPL- 4G 008 - 01§ S¥L-01S aupeq

sz n3 g 3
Ae] P sUOISudd Aoueajosug XE) P SUO|SUBH Aouaajosu|

1U24N2 0} L0 49GOII0 | Wioty 240z Jaquaidesg 0f 03 2107 4390300 | wouy

'SMOJI0) SE 8Je pouad eyl Suunp peldde seles 1no eBieys Anoy ey "pash Ye)s o spesf Yoes 10} sanuiw g Jo siun wl peBieys s1 s

sajel o 2beyd Aunoy

0 xipuaddy



‘Mmolaq B(qe} sy Ut pepiaoid os|e sie s1s00 asal} 1o sjeter] ‘eyeudosdde se pappe S| LA aliw e dgy e pabieys s) ebeapiy

uonRIBUNLIAI S Japioy
80140 Ue SE JBuUBW BWes ay) Ui |eacidde annbey sjuswasingsip z Aiobajeq 'siseq s|qeuoses) pue sedoid e uo auwiuiodde aiy) 0) paleoo|E 8G UBS JBY] PUB ‘LY By} 10 18p|DY 82130
ue Ag paunoul eg ABw Jey) S1S00 peieac|(e 1o paleys apnjoul Aew Asy) Aued pay) juspusdepul ug o} Juswded e Jou 1Ng B}E)Se JUSAOSUL BU] 0) B|geiajal Ajjoallp Bl jeu) sasuadxa ae asey]

sjuawasingsip z Asohajen

sinjels Aq pasinbal aJe yoym ‘ase ay) o Aleoyoeds Bunelas Buisiuaape pue Buipuog se yons $jso0 sie asel] — sI1so0 Alonielg
esed oy} Buifeusw i paunoul sie Yoiym sablieyo Jaunod Jo abeysod s Lans SJSoD eJe 85ay) — SISoo adljQ
ejdwexa io} ‘'sBup@sw Jo sesiwsaid Buipes Buipuane u yeis Aq paunoul ale 'abea)il apn|oxa YJIum ‘SISO 9531) — BOUBISISGNS PUE |ARY

:salofeies Bumolo) ayy jo 1S1sud pue jeacidde Joud INOYIM uMBID
2q ueo Asy) laje)se Juen|0sU) ayj 0 Bjqe.sajal Afoallp sinypuadxa oyoeds s1 alay; s1eum selued payj juepuadep o] sjuawied ale pue sasuadxe 199o0d JO INO, SEB LMOUY OS(E aig 8say}

sjuawasingsip | Alobajesn

:seuobayes oMy ol j1e) pue juawjuiodde ATUBAJOSU] UB UM LONDUUOD Ul JBP|0Y 8040 UE 0} PsInguiial pue AQ Jow sasusdxa ale SjuswasngsIq

" ;14 - SJUBIBSINGSD pue sesusdxe jejof

B 8 - $99} J8.unoo pue abejsod

- 0z - Bujpuoq Aouanjosuy

suswesingsip | Jobelen

(3} pusa pouad e se a1e1sa ay) Aq pied yoiym Jo {3) pus pouag e Se paunaut Aj3AgINWNTS (3 potad ayy w1 parnoug

"3AOQE UOHIBS
BUOP MO, BUl Ul papIrcd S1 yDium Jo uondussep ‘siojepinby Julof a4y AG BUOP ¥I0M B} LM UCIIDeUUBD Ul POLIBY U} Uj paunoul SJUBWaSINgsIp pue sesuadxe jo s|ielep sepiacud ajgel sivL

poila4 8U] Ul palINoul SJUBLWSSINGSIP PUB $asuadxd JO JusWwsiels

2 xipuaddy



‘¥1°81 9™ opun wodss jeuy e 1o (p) 10 (9) ((Q)1)¥ 8} ain1 Jepun uodes sseubioud
U] Jn0 185 {UOHEASILIWPE UE U S}S0D uonessiupe-aid ey} Jayjo) sesusdxs JO UONRIBUNWS] IROGE UONBUHOJUI JAULN SO} JBPI0Y-8a1jO 8y} 0} 158nbas Ualum e axew Aew Bumojjoy ayy (1)

s3Iy 8y} JO § gLt Jopun sasuadxa 10 UOREIBUMUAS JnOe uoljewlojul 3sanbai o} slybu  siaqwaw pue 51031pal)d

PO Sa8NILWC)-SI0NPal -0 3PING)-C o/ U058 o]0 d/SUONESONa/51USWNO0D; ZIpaLaMN DI0 L1 ] ST (SI9UOISSIULI0D pUE S89)JIULICD SIoHpald/uonepinbi] o

$@0}/[2U0ISS0}0I0/SUONEIGNGjOp- SM-TE [N BIO C1 WA SO ‘Siepjoyasiyo jo sasy ay) Buipsebal uchewo punocibioeg
SOpMD-3101IpaI0/EUGISS0]OIaIE UG EDNqNa/Op-om-Te UM D10 1 MAmy7 50Ny -sapinB ssaooud Asusajosul Ue Buunp s10)paio 1o s)yBly  »

sapinb 10}ipaid £y

Koydnnueq Ul (s)eassny 1o (shiojepinby '(shiojensiuipe pajuiodde oy ‘ajdwexs 10} 'suesw Jopioy S0,
‘Jsanbai uo ebieyo J0 82y ‘1s0d Ag uonewucu; syl AIddns ||M 8m UCIIELIIOUI BU) J0) PBPIAOLID BUB YUl oM BJaYM

"mOjBq Pep Aud 242 SNUI gam BY) YOIUM JO BLIOS 10} ‘SICIPaId JBINSILEd Ul *AsusAlosul Ag pajoaye
siapjoyexe)s 1oy souepinb usiium s|qejeAE opeWw SBY £y ‘sBuy) Jayio jsBuowy "sieucissajold punoleuin) pue Aosiape ‘Buunianyisas 'Aousaosul 5,MN 8y} 10} uoNeIoosSSe apel] ayl S| £y

"SSBILLIWOS JO SUDIIOUN) PUB $8|0J aU} pue ‘see] siepjoyeoyo Buipiebas pue fousaosul u sjybBu Jiay) puelsispun 0] 510Hpald Aisy 0) UONBWIOJU! S MOJBq PEPIAOld

$J0JPaJD 10} UOBWLIOjU|

‘JoIpuoo jeRusiod B o) 8sU aalb ABw ydiym 'siojepInbi
ol se sn 0) sedes spirosd oum Jo ‘sIseq eej siolepinbl uiol sy Bumoidde 10} sjqisuodsal saided Aue Yyl sdiysuone|al [BLOSIad 40 SSOUISNG AUR JO SJBME JOU BJ8 BM JBUY) LLJUOD 3

ainsojosip Buninbas sdiysuolie|ay

sisA|2ue 1500 2R
6diS 8ADQE 84} HUNM papIDUL I8 S1S0D  » {BUOp }I0M JO BAJBLIEU BAOGE SU) UIJIM PApNIDU] S| SAIRLIRU) SDIADEDUIOM XB]  » 4771 YN ucwIoy L WEeID

32IAIBS JO }SOD PaISIUd SIINAIIG Japiaoad as1a8g

:diysuohejes |2uosiad 10 SSBUISNG B SBY 'L JNO UILIM {BRDIAIPUL U JO ‘Y Jno (aBpapmou] JNo JO 159G ay) OF) Wwoym UM Aued e woJj Jo wiy Ino
Ul Wiy JyBnos sasy am SB0IAIBS MOjaG BSO[DSIP 9M 'ADUaIBdSURI] JO 15818JU| B} U] 'SDIAISS PUB JNjEA 158G 8y} UIRIqe 0} IBNOS aARY am SIBUI0 JO SODIAIBS SU) DOISIUS 9ABY BM BJaUM

SQ}BID0SSE 0] Sjualiied

‘WSl JNO 10 SN AQ N0 PaLLIED USSY SABY SSIMIELIO PINOD JEU] YI0M AU N0 PSIORIIUCO-ONS 10U SABY 8M ‘POLBZ BYI Ul 18U} ULILLIOD 9
¥IOM JNO PBJORIUCI-GRS

4 xipuaddy



Jo ‘sjeudosddeu; st (ejqgesydde se) 1Z'81 PUe OZ'84 ‘6L 81 '8L°81 ‘9L Bl SB|NJ JSPUN UC[BIBUNLLSI S JOP|0Y-83J0 BY) 0} paXY SIsEq 3y} (4)
'aAISSAOXS SHIUBISLUNDAID BU) I' UI S1 Jeploy-aoie ay) Aq pabieyo uojelsunwal au; (&)
ey spunoab ay) vo (2) ydeibeaed ul peuonusw uosiad e Aq spew Aojdnujueq & Jo dn-Buipuim B ‘uopelSIuNUpe ue by uolesdde ue o) seydde aini syl (1)

s8I0y 3} JO $£°g ) Japun sasuadxd pue UOHRIDUNWAI S, J3PIOY-931JJ0 oy} abua||eYd 0) siyBl ,SIequIaw pue SI0)pald

{g) ydesBeied sjapun uonesndde ue Uo Jsnl SHUIYS 3 SB JORIO UONS 8xewW Azl pnod ayjf ()
"1sonbai g 0} puodsal 1SN JAPIOY-SL0 UB UXUM Uiy SAED 1 ay) jo Andxe e {g)
10 ‘pajsanbal uoneuLIOjUl 84} JO jje Bupiaoid you 10j suoseal Bumb Jepjoy-aowyo ay; (8)

Jo sAep |g uigim Unoo
ay) 0} Ajdde Aew ‘uojeULOjU] BY) pEISENbAI OYM SIAGUIAL IO JOYPaID BU} SB SWes By} 8q Jou paau oym 'dn Buipum AljunjoA Siaquiaiw B u AuedLOD SU} JO JaquIaw B pue ‘Joypeld v {9)

‘Butop
0$ 10} SUOSEAI BY] JO UONEWIOIY 8U} peisanbal oym suosied Jo vosied ay) ULIOI }SNU UORSULIoUL Byl aptacid 0] SBUI[DaP 10 UOIBULIOJUE BY) {8 opiacid JoU S20pD OUM JBPIoY-33o Uy (S)

‘UDNEULIOJU BU) O} UORR|S] Ut AjllEuapyUoD jo uoneblygo ue of 1oe(gns si Japiou-a210 syl (p)
Jo 'uosiad Aue JsuteBe aous|ola 0} pea| o) pejdadxa aq Algeuoseal ybiw uotEWION BY) JO 8INSOIOSIP (0)
'sBuipssacid 8y JC 1oNPUD aii 0} [BIpniadd ag pinom UoHBLLLION UL JO aINSoosIp {q)
10 '9AISS0XS 80 PINOM UoNBULIOIU au Jo uoleiedaid Jo 18500 10 sWw 8yl {e)
1 uoRWIOJUI BY) 8pIA0Id O] SUIISR 10 palsenbel uoneulcu By} jo awos Ao Buipinosd Aq puodsas Aew Jeploy-aduyo ayy (¥)
‘pajsenbas uonewoul ayy apinold o) Buipan ()
J0 ‘pajsenbal uonewuoju; sy) Jo swos Buipinosd (q)
‘pajsanbal uoneulo sy} 1o jie Buipnoud ()
:AQ uoneuuoyu sy} pajsenbal aym suosiad Jo uosied ay) 0] puodsal jsenbel B yons Jo Jdieoal Jo SABD f| UIYIM ISNW Japioy-adujo ay] (£)

*JOJp240 10 Jisquiatl BuUo Uey) alols Ag uciedydde ue Jo 9SED 8y} Ul wsy) Jo I1SE| AU} AQ 40 'uosted
auy1 Ag Hodas ay) jo 11508l JO shep |z uigum (sjgeodde se) LINoD su) yim pejy 10 epew eq jsnw suosied Jo uossed B yans Ag ‘uoissiuad Jof LNOD By} 01 uoneddde ue Jo Ysanbat v (2)

UNo3 ay) Jo uoissiwiad sy yim dn Bupuim AIBJUNjoA Slaquiaws e ul Aueduwiod By Jo Jaquwsiu Aue (3)
10 ‘1102 BY) JO UOISSILLISG DU Yl JOUPDID paunoasun Aue (p)

‘Auedwod
ay} Jo sBunesw relsushb 1e 810a 0} JyBu By Buiney sieqwaw au (e j0 SIYBL Bunoa (210} By Jo %G 1see) 18 yum dn Burpum Aiglunioa Si9quiaw e U Auedwod ay) jo sagquaw (o)

‘(uonsanb ui s01psIo 8y BUIPNOUL) SIOUDBIO PAINISSUN Sy} JO SNIBA U) 9,G 1SES] 1@ JO 50USLINDLIOD BUY Y JOHPAID paunsssun ue (q)
¥

‘1o)palo painoas e (e}
3 puaddy



( ModeJ Jueasjas ay},) uolsenb vl sesuedxs ay) jo Buuinoul ayy 10 uohrisUNWa ay) jo BuiBieyo syt spodad 1Sil Uoium 181
3N Jopun JunoIDE JO Hodss [eul 10 'C'gL 8jry Jepun Joded sselboid syl Jo weoidde siy Aq 1di1908: Jeye sxyaem JyBIS LB 181B| OU SPRLW 94 1SN Jogquiaw Jo Joppalo e Ag uoyesndde sy ()

"HNO2 8uy Jo uoissiuuad ay) ypm Aueduwod ay) Jo Jaquisw e (1)
Jo *Auedwos oy} Jo sBunesw jeisuab 1e s104 03 1yBu 2y} Buney siequisiy au) | 10 SIyBu Buno jB10} aY JO %401 1S9 1B Ui Ausdwiod ayj jo suaquatll)
dn Burpuim Asejunjoa sisquuaw e ui (o)
10 'UNeo Bul Jo uassiuied syl (1)
10 *(Joppaio ey} Buipnpw) sIoPpaId PRINJasUn 8y} JO 8N|BA Ul 940 1SB8| e JO 80Uaunouoa ay; (1)
J1BUNIS LM Jojipar pamdasun ue {q)
“Jojpain painoges e {e)
9|qedidde se £g gl 40 9E'8} OIN! Ul IND 138 SI5PI0 BY) JO 8IOW JO BUC 4o} uoheoldde ue yons ayew Aew Bumoyoj au] ()

"BAISSBIX8 SASURISWNDID 8Y) {|E LI 8lE 18p|oy-ao10 au} Ag paunoul sesuadxe ay) (9)
2 xipuaddy



